

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5684/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in FA No. 4341/2002 (LAC) of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

EXEC.ENGINEER,KARNATAKA HNG.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv. for

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be taken up along with SLP(C) No. 10681/2006 entitled Exec  
utive

Engineer, Karnataka Housing Board v. Shivarudrappa Fakirappa Uppin (D) By L.Rs.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master